heaving under the weight of the 
home. The corners of the mobile home 
shall be anchored to prevent wind 
overturn and rocking with tie-downs 
such as concrete "dead men", screw 
augers, arrowhead anchors, or other 
devices suitable to withstand a 
tension of at least two thousand 
eight-hundred (2,800) pounds. 

485.13 After a mobile home has been 
anchored to the mobile home stand, 
the hitch which is employed for the 
transportation of the unit shall be 
removed, and there shall be a 
decorative skirt installed around 
the base of the unit. 

Open Space